TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Change of Jurisdiction of Incorporation from a Federal Corp to a British Columbia Corporation

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EXI Wireless Systems Inc.		04/18/2005	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EXI Wireless Systems Inc.	
Street Address:	13551 Commerce Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Richmond	
State/Country:	BRITISH COLUMBIA	
Postal Code:	V6V 2L1	
Entity Type:	: CORPORATION: BRITISH COLUMBIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 1816759		ROAM ALERT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)340-8856

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-343-2178

Email: ip.docket@dorsey.com Correspondent Name: Elizabeth C. Buckingham Address Line 1: 50 South Sixth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-1498

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11299
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth C. Buckingham
Signature:	/Elizabeth C. Buckingham/
	TRADEMARK

900063117 **REEL: 003431 FRAME: 0958**

Date:	11/21/2006	
Total Attachments: 2		

source=11299 Continuation Application#page1.tif source=11299 Continuation Application#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003431 FRAME: 0959

Authorization for Continuation The authorization for the continuation into BC from the foreign corporations jurisdiction was filed. NOTICE OF ARTICLES Name of Company: EXI WIRELESS SYSTEMS INC. REGISTERED OFFICE INFORMATION Mailing Address: **Delivery Address:** #1810 - 1111 WEST GEORGIA STREET #1810 - 1111 WEST GEORGIA STREET VANCOUVER BC V6E 4M3 VANCOUVER BC V6E 4M3 CANADA CANADA **RECORDS OFFICE INFORMATION** Mailing Address: **Delivery Address:** #1810 - 1111 WEST GEORGIA STREET #1810 - 1111 WEST GEORGIA STREET VANCOUVER BC V6E 4M3 VANCOUVER BC V6E 4M3 **CANADA CANADA DIRECTOR INFORMATION** Last Name, First Name, Middle Name: McLaughlin, Kevin Mailing Address: **Delivery Address:** 1690 SOUTH CONGRESS AVENUE 1690 SOUTH CONGRESS AVENUE **SUITE 200** SUITE 200 DELRAY BEACH FL 33445 DELRAY BEACH FL 33445 UNITED STATES **UNITED STATES**

AUTHORIZED SHARE STRUCTURE

1. No Maximum Common Shares Without Par Value

Without Special Rights or Restrictions attached

2. No Maximum Preferred Shares Without Par Value

With Special Rights or Restrictions attached

C0722145 Page: 2 of 2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003431 FRAME: 0960

RECORDED: 11/21/2006